#### **FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS**

Established for over 200 years

# Pre-Arranged Funeral Price List

Professional charge Includes:- All arrangements Transfer of the deceased (locally) into our care Basic hygienic treatment Funeral completed within three hours Provision of a conductor and bearers  Supplement:-			£	2,400.00
where funeral goes over three hours (for example church service) where funeral goes over four hours (for example distance)	£	250.00 400.00		
Provision of a hearse and chauffeur			£	650.00
Supplement for horse-drawn hearse	£	1,150.00		
Provision of a limousine and chauffeur		075.00	£	375.00
Additional limousines, each	£	375.00		
Coffins:-				
Ecological coffins by LifeArt		from to	£	355.00 645.00
Traditional coffins:-				
Universal Rosewood			£	460.00 540.00
Victorian Oak			£	594.00
Imperial			£	618.00
Ask your arranger for a brochure for our full range of coffins		from	£	460.00
		to	£	1,450.00
Other popular options:-				
Minister's fee		from	£	280.00 *
Embalming "Going home" - creating a chapel of rest at home		from	£	245.00
Going into church - laying in state overnight		from	£	475.00 475.00
Service sheets		from	£	147.00 *
(*) includes a 20% uplift to secure/guarantee price at time of need		0111	~	111.00
Trust Management fee			£	125.00

#### **FAMILY FUNERAL DIRECTORS**

Established for over 200 years

### Pre-Arranged Funeral Price List

### Cremation

Cremation paperwork - Doctors' charges for signature	£ - *
Some popular crematoria charges:-	
Honor Oak	£ 1,367.00 *
Hither Green (Lewisham)	£ 1,212.00 *
East London	£ 1,314.00 *
Eltham	£ 1,186.00 *
Kemnal Park	£ 1,434.00 *
Beckenham	£ 1,548.00 *

(\*) includes a 20% uplift to secure/guarantee price at time of need

# Burial - grave purchase and interment fees (not guaranteed)

Some popular cemetery choices:-

Camberwell New Cemetery (Southwark)	from	£ 4,369.40
interment		£ 2,991.10
Hither Green Cemetery (Lewisham)	from	£ 2,611.00
interment		£ 2,410.00
Eltham Cemetery	from	£ 3,435.00
interment		£ 2,245.00
Kemnal Park Cemetery		POA

## Package Funeral Prices

#### **Unattended Cremation Service**

£ 2,400.00

### Includes:-

Transfer of the deceased (locally) into our care

Basic hygienic treatment

Provision of a basic coffin

A suitable vehicle to transport the coffin to a crematorium

Cremation fee

Statutory medical certificates for cremation

Collection of the cremated remains in the supplied container

#### Excludes:-

Service at the crematorium

Viewing of the deceased

Trust Management fee

£ 125.00